

STATEMENT OF PROFESSIONAL STANDING

This statement of professional standing confirms

Charlotte Lewis-Merry

holds a qualification that is listed within the Appropriate Qualifications section of the FCA (Financial Conduct Authority) Handbook; complies with the FCA rules for Continuing Professional Development and FCA's Code of Conduct for Individuals (COCON 2.1)

This SPS is valid for the period 22 May 2022 - 21 May 2023

Mark Heaton, Managing Director, Professional Education

The London Institute of Banking & Finance

Verification number: 92465

This SPS remains the property of The London Institute of Banking & Finance and can be recalled at any time.

The London Institute of Banking & Finance is a registered charity incorporated by Royal Charter.

The London Institute of Banking & Finance, 4-9 Burgate Lane, Canterbury, Kent, CT1 2XJ **T** +44 (0)1227 818609 **E** sps@libf.ac.uk **W** www.libf.ac.uk